pro forma statement of financial position reflects the changes to the Company’s position on

the assumption that all Securities offered pursuant to this Prospectus, the Cleansed Shares

and the options issued pursuant to the Placement, had been issued on 31 May 2016.

The statements of financial position set out below have been prepared to provide investors

with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company, and the pro-forma assets and

liabilities of the Company, as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial

information is presented in abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the

disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial

statements.

This Replacement Prospectus is dated 1 June 2016 and replaces the Original Prospectus dated
31 May 2016 relating to securities in TV2U International Limited ACN 110 184 355. 12

Consolidated
as at 31 May

2016

Pro-forma Adjustments Pro-forma after
issue Issue of

Shares and
Options

under this
Prospectus

Issue of
Shares and

options
pursuant to

the
Placement

Issue of Shares in
satisfaction of

corporate advisory
and business
development
activity fees

AUD AUD AUD AUD AUD
Current Assets

Cash on hand 1,127,117  268,351 2,104,351   3,499,819
Other Current Assets 272,940

   272,940

Total Current Assets 1,400,058  268,351 2,104,351 -   3,772,759

Non-Current Assets

Other Non-Current Assets   317,724

   317,724

Investments in controlled subsidiaries   -

   -
Investments in controlled subsidiaries (CN) -

  -

NTT assets at cost   300,000

   300,000
Property Plant & Equipment   -

   -

Total Non-Current Assets   617,724   -   - -   617,724

Total Assets  2,017,782  268,351  2,104,351 -   4,390,483

Current Liabilities

Trade Creditors 46,781

   46,781
TV2U Worldwide (1,656)

  (1,656)

Loan - TV2U Global Ltd   91,903

   91,903
Loan - TV2U Pty Ltd   290,340

   290,340

Interco Loan - Con Notes   -

   -
Interco Loan - TV2U International   -

   -

Other liabilities   4,208

   4,208
Total Current Liabilities   431,576   -   - -   431,576

Total Liabilities   431,576   -   - -   431,576

Net Assets   1,586,206  268,351  2,104,351 -   3,958,907

Equity

Issued & Paid Up Capital  52,260,890  296,725 2,104,351 4,050,000   58,711,966
Issued capital costs (2,796,267)  (28,374)   (2,824,641)
Performance Shares   56,935

  56,935

Reserves   1,391  4,153,725 490,933   4,646,049
Accumulated Losses (47,936,744)  (4,153,725) (490,933) (4,050,000) (56,331,402)
Total Equity   1,586,206  268,351 2,104,351 -   3,958,907

Notes:

Offers pursuant to this Prospectus

• Estimated expenses of the Offers of $28,374
• The value of the 296,694,653 Options is based on the last traded Share price at 30 May 2016 of $0.054 and

an exercise price of $0.04
• Includes $30 cash received for the Cleansing Offer

Issue of Shares and options pursuant to the Placement

• Issue of 70,133,331 Shares at $0.03 per Share and 35,056,665 listed options at $0.00001 per option
• Revaluation of listed options based on the last traded Share price at 30 May 2016 of $0.054 and an exercise

price of $0.04

Issue of Shares in satisfaction of corporate advisory and business development activity fees

[…]

pro forma statement of financial position reflects the changes to the Company’s position on

the assumption that all Securities offered pursuant to this Prospectus, the Cleansed Shares

and the options issued pursuant to the Placement, had been issued on 31 May 2016.

The statements of financial position set out below have been prepared to provide investors

with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company, and the pro-forma assets and

liabilities of the Company, as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial

information is presented in abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the

disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial

statements.

This Replacement Prospectus is dated 1 June 2016 and replaces the Original Prospectus dated
31 May 2016 relating to securities in TV2U International Limited ACN 110 184 355. 12

Consolidated
as at 31 May

2016

Pro-forma Adjustments Pro-forma after
issue Issue of

Shares and
Options

under this
Prospectus

Issue of
Shares and

options
pursuant to

the
Placement

Issue of Shares in
satisfaction of

corporate advisory
and business
development
activity fees

AUD AUD AUD AUD AUD
Current Assets

Cash on hand 1,127,117  268,351 2,104,351   3,499,819
Other Current Assets 272,940

   272,940

Total Current Assets 1,400,058  268,351 2,104,351 -   3,772,759

Non-Current Assets

Other Non-Current Assets   317,724

   317,724

Investments in controlled subsidiaries   -

   -
Investments in controlled subsidiaries (CN) -

  -

NTT assets at cost   300,000

   300,000
Property Plant & Equipment   -

   -

Total Non-Current Assets   617,724   -   - -   617,724

Total Assets  2,017,782  268,351  2,104,351 -   4,390,483

Current Liabilities

Trade Creditors 46,781

   46,781
TV2U Worldwide (1,656)

  (1,656)

Loan - TV2U Global Ltd   91,903

   91,903
Loan - TV2U Pty Ltd   290,340

   290,340

Interco Loan - Con Notes   -

   -
Interco Loan - TV2U International   -

   -

Other liabilities   4,208

   4,208
Total Current Liabilities   431,576   -   - -   431,576

Total Liabilities   431,576   -   - -   431,576

Net Assets   1,586,206  268,351  2,104,351 -   3,958,907

Equity

Issued & Paid Up Capital  52,260,890  296,725 2,104,351 4,050,000   58,711,966
Issued capital costs (2,796,267)  (28,374)   (2,824,641)
Performance Shares   56,935

  56,935

Reserves   1,391  4,153,725 490,933   4,646,049
Accumulated Losses (47,936,744)  (4,153,725) (490,933) (4,050,000) (56,331,402)
Total Equity   1,586,206  268,351 2,104,351 -   3,958,907

Notes:

Offers pursuant to this Prospectus

• Estimated expenses of the Offers of $28,374
• The value of the 296,694,653 Options is based on the last traded Share price at 30 May 2016 of $0.054 and

an exercise price of $0.04
• Includes $30 cash received for the Cleansing Offer

Issue of Shares and options pursuant to the Placement

• Issue of 70,133,331 Shares at $0.03 per Share and 35,056,665 listed options at $0.00001 per option
• Revaluation of listed options based on the last traded Share price at 30 May 2016 of $0.054 and an exercise

price of $0.04

Issue of Shares in satisfaction of corporate advisory and business development activity fees

[…]

pro forma statement of financial position reflects the changes to the Company’s position on

the assumption that all Securities offered pursuant to this Prospectus, the Cleansed Shares

and the options issued pursuant to the Placement, had been issued on 31 May 2016.

The statements of financial position set out below have been prepared to provide investors

with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company, and the pro-forma assets and

liabilities of the Company, as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial

information is presented in abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the

disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial

statements.

This Replacement Prospectus is dated 1 June 2016 and replaces the Original Prospectus dated
31 May 2016 relating to securities in TV2U International Limited ACN 110 184 355. 12

Consolidated
as at 31 May

2016

Pro-forma Adjustments Pro-forma after
issue Issue of

Shares and
Options

under this
Prospectus

Issue of
Shares and

options
pursuant to

the
Placement

Issue of Shares in
satisfaction of

corporate advisory
and business
development
activity fees

AUD AUD AUD AUD AUD
Current Assets

Cash on hand 1,127,117  268,351 2,104,351   3,499,819
Other Current Assets 272,940

   272,940

Total Current Assets 1,400,058  268,351 2,104,351 -   3,772,759

Non-Current Assets

Other Non-Current Assets   317,724

   317,724

Investments in controlled subsidiaries   -

   -
Investments in controlled subsidiaries (CN) -

  -

NTT assets at cost   300,000

   300,000
Property Plant & Equipment   -

   -

Total Non-Current Assets   617,724   -   - -   617,724

Total Assets  2,017,782  268,351  2,104,351 -   4,390,483

Current Liabilities

Trade Creditors 46,781

   46,781
TV2U Worldwide (1,656)

  (1,656)

Loan - TV2U Global Ltd   91,903

   91,903
Loan - TV2U Pty Ltd   290,340

   290,340

Interco Loan - Con Notes   -

   -
Interco Loan - TV2U International   -

   -

Other liabilities   4,208

   4,208
Total Current Liabilities   431,576   -   - -   431,576

Total Liabilities   431,576   -   - -   431,576

Net Assets   1,586,206  268,351  2,104,351 -   3,958,907

Equity

Issued & Paid Up Capital  52,260,890  296,725 2,104,351 4,050,000   58,711,966
Issued capital costs (2,796,267)  (28,374)   (2,824,641)
Performance Shares   56,935

  56,935

Reserves   1,391  4,153,725 490,933   4,646,049
Accumulated Losses (47,936,744)  (4,153,725) (490,933) (4,050,000) (56,331,402)
Total Equity   1,586,206  268,351 2,104,351 -   3,958,907

Notes:

Offers pursuant to this Prospectus

• Estimated expenses of the Offers of $28,374
• The value of the 296,694,653 Options is based on the last traded Share price at 30 May 2016 of $0.054 and

an exercise price of $0.04
• Includes $30 cash received for the Cleansing Offer

Issue of Shares and options pursuant to the Placement

• Issue of 70,133,331 Shares at $0.03 per Share and 35,056,665 listed options at $0.00001 per option
• Revaluation of listed options based on the last traded Share price at 30 May 2016 of $0.054 and an exercise

price of $0.04

Issue of Shares in satisfaction of corporate advisory and business development activity fees